



**TABULATION**  
**CITY OF LAKELAND FLORIDA**  
**PURCHASING AND STORES DIVISION**  
**1140 E PARKER STREET**  
**LAKELAND, FL. 33801**  
**PHONE: (863) 834-6780 FAX:(863) 834-6777**

**Bid Number:** 2023-ITB-100  
**Title:** Annual Sodding Services  
**Date:** 8/25/2023

<b>Bidder:</b>	<b>Ground Level Incorporated</b>	<b>D&amp;J Lawn Services of Lakeland, LLC</b>	<b>Sunset Turf &amp; Landscaping</b>	<b>STAG Industries</b>	
	Bowling Green, FL	Lakeland, FL	Lakeland, FL	Lakeland, FL	

A. The following unit pricing shall be for spec Item A and shall be for delivery/installation on a per square foot basis

Item Description

A. Argentine Bahia Grass

a) For 1 to 3 pallets	\$0.60	\$0.40	\$0.63	\$0.99	
b) For 3 to 7 pallets	\$0.60	\$0.40	\$0.57	\$0.60	
c) For 7 to 12 pallets	\$0.55	\$0.350	\$0.50	\$0.60	
d) For 12 plus pallets	\$0.55	\$0.350	\$0.36	\$0.60	

A.2 St. Augustine

a) For 1 to 3 pallets	\$0.80	\$0.70	\$0.70	\$1.50	
b) For 3 to 7 pallets	\$0.80	\$0.70	\$0.67	\$1.00	
c) For 7 to 12 pallets	\$0.75	\$0.700	\$0.65	\$1.00	



**TABULATION**  
**CITY OF LAKELAND FLORIDA**  
**PURCHASING AND STORES DIVISION**  
**1140 E PARKER STREET**  
**LAKELAND, FL. 33801**  
**PHONE: (863) 834-6780 FAX:(863) 834-6777**

**Bid Number:** 2023-ITB-100  
**Title:** Annual Sodding Services  
**Date:** 8/25/2023

Bidder:	Ground Level Incorporated	D&J Lawn Services of Lakeland, LLC	Sunset Turf & Landscaping	STAG Industries	
	Bowling Green, FL	Lakeland, FL	Lakeland, FL	Lakeland, FL	
d) For 12 plus pallets	\$0.75	\$0.70	\$0.60	\$1.00	



**TABULATION**  
**CITY OF LAKELAND FLORIDA**  
**PURCHASING AND STORES DIVISION**  
**1140 E PARKER STREET**  
**LAKELAND, FL. 33801**  
**PHONE: (863) 834-6780 FAX:(863) 834-6777**

**Bid Number:** 2023-ITB-100  
**Title:** Annual Sodding Services  
**Date:** 8/25/2023

<b>Bidder:</b>	<b>Ground Level Incorporated</b>	<b>D&amp;J Lawn Services of Lakeland, LLC</b>	<b>Sunset Turf &amp; Landscaping</b>	<b>STAG Industries</b>	
	Bowling Green, FL	Lakeland, FL	Lakeland, FL	Lakeland, FL	

**A.3 Floratam**

a) For 1 to 3 pallets	\$0.80	\$0.70	\$0.70	\$1.50	
b) For 3 to 7 pallets	\$0.80	\$0.70	\$0.67	\$1.00	
c) For 7 to 12 pallets	\$0.75	\$0.700	\$0.65	\$1.00	
d) For 12 plus pallets	\$0.75	\$0.60	\$0.60	\$1.00	

**A.4 Bermuda 419**

a) For 1 to 3 pallets	\$2.00	\$0.00	\$0.80	\$1.50	
b) For 3 to 7 pallets	\$2.00	\$0.00	\$0.78	\$1.00	
c) For 7 to 12 pallets	\$1.95	\$0.000	\$0.76	\$1.00	
d) For 12 plus pallets	\$1.95	\$0.00	\$0.75	\$1.00	



**TABULATION**  
**CITY OF LAKELAND FLORIDA**  
**PURCHASING AND STORES DIVISION**  
**1140 E PARKER STREET**  
**LAKELAND, FL. 33801**  
**PHONE: (863) 834-6780 FAX:(863) 834-6777**

**Bid Number:** 2023-ITB-100  
**Title:** Annual Sodding Services  
**Date:** 8/25/2023

<b>Bidder:</b>	<b>Ground Level Incorporated</b>	<b>D&amp;J Lawn Services of Lakeland, LLC</b>	<b>Sunset Turf &amp; Landscaping</b>	<b>STAG Industries</b>	
	Bowling Green, FL	Lakeland, FL	Lakeland, FL	Lakeland, FL	

B. The following unit pricing shall be for Specification Item B, and shall be for Owner Pickup on a per square foot basis:

Item Description

B.1 Argentine Bahia Grass

a) For 1 to 3 pallets	\$0.13	\$0.25	\$0.26	\$0.50	
b) For 3 to 7 pallets	\$0.13	\$25.00	\$0.26	\$0.50	
c) For 7 to 12 pallets	\$0.13	\$0.25	\$0.26	\$0.50	
d) For 12 plus pallets	\$0.13	\$25.00	\$0.26	\$0.50	

B.2 St. Augustine

a) For 1 to 3 pallets	\$0.25	\$0.45	\$0.40	\$0.68	
b) For 3 to 7 pallets	\$0.25	\$0.45	\$0.40	\$0.68	
c) For 7 to 12 pallets	\$0.25	\$0.45	\$0.40	\$0.68	



**TABULATION**  
**CITY OF LAKELAND FLORIDA**  
**PURCHASING AND STORES DIVISION**  
**1140 E PARKER STREET**  
**LAKELAND, FL. 33801**  
**PHONE: (863) 834-6780 FAX:(863) 834-6777**

**Bid Number:** 2023-ITB-100  
**Title:** Annual Sodding Services  
**Date:** 8/25/2023

	Ground Level Incorporated	D&J Lawn Services of Lakeland, LLC	Sunset Turf & Landscaping	STAG Industries	
<b>Bidder:</b>	Bowling Green, FL	Lakeland, FL	Lakeland, FL	Lakeland, FL	

d) For 12 plus pallets

	\$0.25	\$0.45	\$0.40	\$0.68	
--	--------	--------	--------	--------	--



**TABULATION**  
**CITY OF LAKELAND FLORIDA**  
**PURCHASING AND STORES DIVISION**  
**1140 E PARKER STREET**  
**LAKELAND, FL. 33801**  
**PHONE: (863) 834-6780 FAX:(863) 834-6777**

**Bid Number:** 2023-ITB-100  
**Title:** Annual Sodding Services  
**Date:** 8/25/2023

<b>Bidder:</b>	<b>Ground Level Incorporated</b>	<b>D&amp;J Lawn Services of Lakeland, LLC</b>	<b>Sunset Turf &amp; Landscaping</b>	<b>STAG Industries</b>	
	Bowling Green, FL	Lakeland, FL	Lakeland, FL	Lakeland, FL	

**B.3 Floratam**

a) For 1 to 3 pallets	\$0.25	\$0.45	\$0.40	\$0.68	
b) For 3 to 7 pallets	\$0.25	\$0.45	\$0.40	\$0.68	
c) For 7 to 12 pallets	\$0.25	\$0.45	\$0.40	\$0.68	
d) For 12 plus pallets	\$0.25	\$0.45	\$0.40	\$0.68	

**B.4 Bermuda 419**

a) For 1 to 3 pallets	\$1.50	\$0.00	\$0.45	\$0.68	
b) For 3 to 7 pallets	\$1.50	\$0.00	\$0.45	\$0.68	
c) For 7 to 12 pallets	\$1.40	\$0.00	\$0.45	\$0.68	
d) For 12 plus pallets	\$1.40	\$0.00	\$0.45	\$0.68	



**TABULATION**  
**CITY OF LAKELAND FLORIDA**  
**PURCHASING AND STORES DIVISION**  
**1140 E PARKER STREET**  
**LAKELAND, FL. 33801**  
**PHONE: (863) 834-6780 FAX:(863) 834-6777**

**Bid Number:** 2023-ITB-100  
**Title:** Annual Sodding Services  
**Date:** 8/25/2023

<b>Bidder:</b>	<b>Ground Level Incorporated</b>	<b>D&amp;J Lawn Services of Lakeland, LLC</b>	<b>Sunset Turf &amp; Landscaping</b>	<b>STAG Industries</b>	
	<b>Bowling Green, FL</b>	<b>Lakeland, FL</b>	<b>Lakeland, FL</b>	<b>Lakeland, FL</b>	